New Hampthive THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Depariment of Transporiation \3 O e
David Rodrigue, P.E.

William Cass, P.E, Assistant Commissioner

Commissioner ;
Andre Briere, Colonel, USAF (RET)
Deputy Commissioner
His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu Bureau of Construction
and the Honorable Council February 14, 2023
State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301
REQUESTED ACTION

Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract with K5 Corporation {Vendor
162024) of Rockland, MA, on the basis of a low bid of $649,149.80 for Statewide pavement markings
along the Turnpike System (Project: Turnpikes Statewide Striping #44147) from the date of Governor
and Council approval through August 23, 2024, unless amended by the Department in accordance with
the Standard Specifications. 100% Tumpike Funds.

Funding is available in State Fiscal Years 2024 and 2025 as follows, with the ability to adjust
encumbrances through the Budget Office between State Fiscal Years if needed and justified:

Funding is available as follows: FY 2024 FY 2025
04-96-96-961017-7025

Turnpike Renewal & Replacement
400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $200,000 $449,149.80

EXPLANATION

This project is part of the Turnpike’s Renewal and Replacement Program. This project will place
approximately 2.4 million feet of pavement markings during the spring/summer of 2024. The
pavement markings will be placed along Turnpike system roadway segments, excluding areas within
construction project limits, roadways with durable markings previously applied, or areas being paved
this year and will include Turnpike’s mainline, secondary roads and ramps.

Due to resource constraints, the Bureau of Traffic is not able to apply pavement markings for Turnpikes
as has happened historically. This project will allow for continued application of pavement markings
providing proper lane delineation for the safety of the traveling public.

The Contractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the
Attorney General as to form and execution, and the Department has certified that the necessary funds
are available and the bid reasonably conforms to the engineer’s estimate in accordance with State
procedure. Copies of the fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State’s Office and the
Department of Administrative Service’s Office, and subsequent to Governor and Council approval will
be on file at the Department of Transportation.

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING o 7 HAZEN DRIVE ¢ P.O. BOX 483 « CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302-0483
TELEPHONE: {(603) 271-3734 » FAX: (603) 271-3914 « TDD: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964 «WWW NHDOT.COM
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This project funding is: 0% Federal (100% Tumpike Funded from the Renewal and Replacement
Program).

A copy of the Tabulation of Bids received for this project is attached along with the Contract
Supplemental Sheet and a map indicating the location of the project. -

-

Sincerely,

William J. Cass, P.E.
Commissioner
WC/pcj

Department Estimate: $692,762.15
Contract Amount: $649,149.80
Under Estimate: $ 43,612.35
Attachments



New K Afr&

Department of Transportation

ABC Bid Data

TURNPIKE STATEWIDE STRIPING

44147
NON-FEDERAL
PROJECT: TURNPIKE STATEWIDE STRIPING Awerded To: K5 QORPORATION
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 44147 " 9 ROCKVIEW WAY
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:  NON-FEDERAL ROCKLAND, MA 02370
DATE BIDS OPEN: February 08, 2024, ‘
SCOPE OF WORK: Statewide Striping Amount: $649,149.80 Certified by: WILLIAM.J.OLDENSURG
COMPLETION DATE: August 23, 2024 Award Date: AT ropes Devebopman
LOCATION; Rockingham, Merrimack, Strafford, Hillsborough
Summary of Bidders
Contractor Bid Amount Rank
K5 CORPORATION . ' L LI EsR R sy $649,149.80, .- . "< A
9 ROCKVIEWWAY ROCKLAND MA 02370 N R il R TR T
L & D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP $812,966.60 B
304 EAST MONTPELIER RD, BARRE VT 05641-8373
ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC__ s mb T dergr oot 0 S $B01,954100. 7 TG
55 Bodwell St AVON MA-02322 "t = LS T = T ) 5 e

Tuesday, February 13, 2024
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New H

Departmen: of Transporiation

A?'r&

ABC Bid Data

TURNPIKE STATEWIDE STRIPING

Tueschyy, February 13, 2024

44147
NON-FEDERAL
P  ROCKviEw WA A TAST HONTPELER KD
ROCKLAND, MA 87378 BARRE, VT 088418373
ttem No. Description Unit Quantty | unitPeice | Total Unit Price Unit Price . | 7otn .
Items
516,61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE s 45,000.00 $1.00 $45,000,00 $1.00 $45,000.00 $1.00 $45,000.00
619.4 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC u 1.00 $30,000:00 $30,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $50,000.00 $90,000.00
619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN u 400 $500.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00
619.63 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 u 8.00 $2,500.00 $15.000.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,000.00 $18,000.00
£32.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4~ LINE LF 153,250.00 30.13 $12,822.50 $0.12 $18,390,00 3019 $29,117.50
632,01047 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PARKING LINE, 4 LF 22,420.00 30.50 $11.210.00 $0.50 $11,210.00 $1.00 $22,420.00
6320108 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6~ LINE LF 2,418,830.00 $0.18 $435,353.40 s0.16 336,960,860 s0.18 $459,538.70
5320112 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 12” LINE L 164,350,00 $0.50 $82.175.00 $0.50 $52,175.00 30.45 $73.957.50
532.0113 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE, MARNKING, 18" LINE LF 2,752.00 $2.00 $5,504.00 $1.00 $2,752.00 34.20 $11,558,40
83202 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, SF 11,871.00 s2.25 $26.567.25 32.00 $23,642.00 $3.50 $41,373,50
SYMBOL OR WORD
1008.11 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - s 15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00
UNANTICIPATED WORK
1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT ] 5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00
Totals: | $692,762.15 | $849,149.80 | $812,968.80
Al Totals: | ] 1
Totats: § $892,762.15 | $849,149.20 | $812,985.60 |

Pge 2of 4



New l*(m Afr&

Department of Transportation

ABC Bid Data

TURNPIKE STATEWIDE STRIPING

Tuesday, Februaey 13, 2024

44147
NON-FEDERAL
Avon, MA 2323
ltem No. Description ualt quantity  |untiPice | Toa Untt Price | Tota: Unit Price | Toai
Items
18.81 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 45,000.00 $1.00 $45,000.00 .00 $45,000,00
s19.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC v 1.00 $30,000.00 $20,000.00 $75,000,00 $75,000.00
61925 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN v 400 $500,00 $2.000.00 $300.00 $1,200.00
s19.83 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 u s.00 $2.500.00 $15,000.00 $7.500,00 $45,000.00
832.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4 LINE LF 183,250.60 $0.13 $19.922.50 $0.15 $22.987.50
832.01047 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PARKING LINE, 4° LF 22,420.00 $0.50 $11,210.00 $1.00 $22,42000
832.0106 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6° LINE LF 2,418,630.00 $0.18 $435,353.40 50.20 $483,728.00
8320112 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 12~ LINE LF 164,350.00 $0.50 $82,175,00 $0.55 $90,392.50
8320118 RETROREFLEGTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18- LINE Le 2,75200 $2.00 $5,504,00 1325 $8,844.00
83202 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, SF 11,821.00 2.25 $26,597.25 34.00 $47,284.00
SYMBOL OR WORD
100811 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - s 15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000,00 $1.00 $15,000.00
UNANTICIPATED WORK

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ . 5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5.000.00

Totats: ‘ $£92,762.15 $361,954.00

Alt. Totats: |
Totats: | $892,762.15 | $281,954.00 | |

Page Jof 4



New Hame hive

Department of Transportation

PS&E Comparison

TURNPIKE STATEWIDE STRIPING

44147
NON-FEDERAL
A-Bldder PSSE
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total|A-PS&E Difference
items
618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 45,000.00 $1.00|  $45,000.00 $1.00|  $45,000.00 $0.00
619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $45,000.00]  $45,000.00 $30,000.00]  $30,000.00 $15,000.00
619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  |U 4.00 $500.00|  $2.000.00 $500.00|  $2,000.00 $0.00
619.63 T T uayELa D MEACIATTENUAIOR: i 6.00 $2,000.00]  $12.000.00 $2,500.00|  $15,000.00 ($3,000.00)
632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4°), 153,250.00 $0.12|  $18,390.00 $0.13|  $19,922.50 ($1,532.50)
632.01047 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PARKING LINE, 4* |LF 22,420.00 $0.50 $11,210.00 $0.50 $11,210.00 $0.00
632.0106.  |RT[ROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING. 6|, £ 12,418,630.00 $0.16| $386,980.80 $0.18| $435,353.40 (348,372.60)
6320112 |ETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, |, ¢ 164,350.00 $0.50|  $82,175.00 s0.50] '$82.175.00| $0.00
632.0118 R ThOREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, | ¢ 2,752.00 $1.00|  $2,752.00 $2.00|  $5,504.00 ($2,752.00)
632.02 ﬁ;ﬁ?ﬁg"'—mm PAINT PAVEMENT SF 11,821.00 $2.00| $23,842.00 $2.25| $26,597.25 ($2,955.25)
_ SYMBOL OR WORD
7008.11 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - |$ 15,000.00 $1.00] _ $15,000.00 $1.00]  $15.000.00 $0.00
UNANTICIPATED WORK

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT s 5,000.00 $1.00|  $5,000.00 $1.00|  $5.000.00 $0.00
Total: $649,149.80 $692,762.15 ($43.612.35)

Tuesday, Februasy 13, 2024
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TURNPIKE STATEWIDE STRIPING
44147

January 16, 2024

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET

DESCRIPTION: This project will place approximately 2.4 million feet of pavement markings during
the spring/summer of 2024. The pavement markings will be placed along Turnpike system roadway
segments, excluding areas within construction project limits, roadways with durable markings
previously applied, or areas being paved this year and will include Turnpike’s mainline, secondary roads
and ramps.

FEDERAL FUNDING: 0% (100% Turnpike Renewal and Replacement Program)

CONTINGENCY: No contingency is requested given the nature of the project and minimat risk for
cost overruns. '

PROJECT INITIATED: Bureau of Turnpikes Renewal and Replacefnent (TRR) Program

PROJECT EXPLANATION: Due to resource constraints, the Bureau of Traffic is not able to apply
pavement markings for Turnpikes as has happened historically. This project will allow for continued
application of pavement markings providing proper lane delineation for the safety of the traveling
public.

TRAFFIC IMPLICATIONS: Minimal traffic impacts are anticipated. Traffic control will be a
mobile operation at night and will follow the same work procedures (PM-SMS-WI-007 Appendix A-D)
that the Traffic Bureau uses for striping operations. Lane and shoulder closure timeframes will be
consistent with those developed by the Turnpike Bureau for maintenance operations or will follow more
stringent requirements based upon location/lane configuration. Normal traffic patterns will be re-
established prior to the beginning of peak hour traffic volumes. ‘

COMPLETION DATE: August 23,2024

Wdot.state.nh.us\data\global\b14-financecontracts\contracts\spis-map\d4 147 _spis.doc
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State of New Hampshire
Department of State

CERTIFICATE

I, David M. Scanlan, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that K5 CORPORATION is
a Massachusctts Profit Corporation registered to transact business in New Hampshire on April 02, 1998. I further certify that all
fees and documents required by the Secretary of State's office have been received and is in good standing as far as this office is

concerned.

Business iD: 290326
Certificate Number: 0006660088

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOQF,

| hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed
the Seal of the State of New Hampshire,
this Sth day of April A.D. 2024.

David M. Scanlan

Secretary of State



SOLE OFFICER CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

I, Kathy DeLong , hereby certify that I am the Sole
(Name and Title) - '
Officer of K5 Corporation , which is a corporation registered
(Name of Corporation)

with the Secretary of State under RSA 349.
I further certify that it is understood that the State of New Hampshire may rely on this
certificate as evidence that I currently occupy the position indicated and that I have full authority

to bind the corporation. This authority remains in full force and effect for thirty (30) days from

the date of this Certificate.

DATED: 2/15/2024 ATTESTED:

Ka

_bd—oh3 \ pf&&:Aﬂ.\p\*/
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
21172024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION QNLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provislons or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION 15 WAIVED, subfect to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A statsment on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder In lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Hant-"! Sharyn Parker
Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. o 8?3-269 2164 [Fa
40 Stanford Drive, 2nd Floor VC. No. fuud): ! (AKC, Nol:
Farmington CT 06032 | ADDREgs: sharyn.parker@alliant.com
INSURER{S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAICS
License#; 0C36861] IMSURER A : Arch Indemnity Insurance Compa 30830
INSURED . HI-WSAF-02] wsunen 8 : Arch [nsurance Company 11150
K5 Corporation
9 Rockview Way INSURER C':
Rockland, MA 02370 INSURER D :
INSURER E :
INSURERF :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 188456846

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

3 ABOU[SUBR - F
l&g; TYPE OF INSURANCE NS0 | WD POLICY NUMBER HOI-ICV EFF ﬁ%%% s
B | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 11PKG 1987800 122112023 | 12/31/2024 | eACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
/I CLAIMS-MADE E] OCCUR PREMISES (En occurrence) $ 100,000
X | Contractual Usb MED EXP {Any one person)__ | $ 5,000
X | xeu o PERSONAL & ADV INJURY _| § 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: ' GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
poucy [X] 8% [ Jroc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: $
B | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 11CAB1997900 123172023 | 1273172024 | GOMBUGED SNGLE LRI | 51,000,000
X | anv auto BODILY INJURY (Per parson) | §
| owneD SCHEDULED
oesomy SEUED BODILY INJURY (Per sccident)| §
| wiReD ON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
|| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | (Per sccigent)
]
;] UMBRELLA LIAB X | occur 11UFP1987800 12/3172023 | 12/31/2024 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 5.000.000
X | EXCESS LiAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE § 5.000,000
peo | X |Re_rE_~110N5n 3
A |WORKERS COMPENSATION 14WC11197800 123172023 | 12733/2024 |X | beRrure S
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY S
ANYPROPRIETORPARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? NIA
(Mandatory n NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] § 1,000,000
If yas, describa under
DESERIPTION OF OPERATIONS balow E.t.. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Scheduls, may be attached If mors space is requined)
Re: K5 Work Order #238981, Job #44147, Hillsborough NH - 2024 Tumpikes Statewide Striping

Workers' Compensation applies in the State in which work is performed (NH).

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

238081 - State of New Hampshire
Department of Transportation

7 Hazen Drive, PO Box 483
Concord NH 03302

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




DATE (MMDD/YYYY)

i I
| ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 41212024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NOQ RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S}), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLODER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate helder In Heu of such endorsement(s). -

PRODUCER . | Rake:~" Sharyn Parker
Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. %«ET 8?&269_216‘ FAX
40 Stanford Dr 2nd F| " HAC Mo Ba: [AKC, No);
Farmington CT 06032 | ADDREss: sharyn.parker@alliant.com
INSURER{S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
: 1| msurer A : Hudson Insurance Company 25054
INSURED HEWSAF-O2| (e .
New Hampshire Northcoast Corporation » ms_
their affiliates, successors and assigns INSURERC :
PO Box 429, 368 Rte 16 INSURER D :
Ossipee NH 03864 INSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 557836189 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED 8Y PAID CLAIMS.

TR TYPE OF INSURANCE i POLICY NUMBER Y £ | DOV LTS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
—J cuamsanoe [] occun - | PREMISES (Facccumence) |$
|| MED EXP (Any one person) | §
|| PERSONAL 8 ADVINJURY | §
| GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE H
[ Jeouer [ 1%8% [ Jeee PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | 3
OTHER: s
[AuTomomILELABILITY TOMEINED SINGLE LIMIT | ¢
ANY AUTO BOOKLY INJURY (Per porson) | §
%0 [ s
|| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | {(Por gecidont)
$
| |UMBREWLALIAB | | occur EACH OCCURRENCE 3
EXCESS LIAS CLAIMS-MADE _ AGGREGATE H
peo | | Rerenmions — - $
R MaATION n Starure | [ ER
ANYPROPRIETORIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE MR E.L. EACH ACCIDENT )
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] §
DS AP TION OF OPERATIONS 5 below E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
AT oA Protactive RRP016696014994 3012024 :".rsor_zozs | B Cocurrence g%%

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Scheduts, may be sttached if more space bs required)
RE: Stalewide NH Pavement Marking Contract #44147

Contractor Name: K5 Corporation

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELWERED IN

New Hampshire Northcoast Corporation ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

their affiliates, successors and assigns
PO Box 429, 369 Route 16 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Ossipee NH 03864 R

© 1088-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (201603} The ACORD name and logo are reglstered marks of ACORD
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ACORD
V

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DO/YYYY)
AN2/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder In lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER < NamE. "' Sharyn Parker
Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. 'gn&ougl'g 8';3-2 — ‘ FAL
40 Stanford Dr 2nd F| i, No, Bt 68-21 {AC, No):
Farmington CT 06032 | ADDRESS; sharyn.parker@alliant.com
INSURER({S) AFFORDING COYERAGE NAIC #
- 61| INsuRER A : Hudsen Insurance Company 25054
INSURED HI-WSAF02) |\ suRER S :
CSX their affiliates, successors and assigns 2
500 Water Street IMSURERICE
Jacksonwville, FL 32202 INSURERD :
INSURERE !
INSURERF ;

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1889603024

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE (SSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REQUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INS| ADDLISUER] 7 P FF P
IR, IYREOEINSURANCE 130 | wyD FOLICY NUMBER O] | (MRBPrY) LTS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s
J CLAIMS-MADE l:l OCCUR | PREMISES (Ea ogrurrence) | §
MED EXP {Any one parson} $
PERSONAL 8 ADVINJURY |$
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPUES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $
POLICY P Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | §
OTHER: H
AUTOMOBILE LIASILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT $
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY {Per parson} | §
OWNED SCHEDULED
AT 06 DN oS BOOILY INJURY (Per accident}| §
| HIRED ON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
|| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | (Per pecident)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED | i RETENTION § $
WORKERS COMPENSATION P$§ I O;H-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN
ANYPROPRIETORPARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICER/'MEMBEREXCLUDED? NIA
(Manidatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] §
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS elow _ E.L DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT | §
A | Railroad Protective RRPG167218145895 3/30/2024 373012025 | Per Occurrence $2,000,000
Llabiity Policy Certificate $6,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS | VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be sttached f more space Is required)
RE: Statewide NH Pavement Marking Contract #44147
Contractor Name: K5 Corporation
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

csX

their affiliates, successors and assigns
500 Water Street

Jacksonville FL 33202

|

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

LI YF3 Pk
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DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

ACORD'
\ ! CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE I

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holdor is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or bs endorsed.
¥ SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certsin policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder In lleu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Name: " Sharyn Parker
Alliant Insurance Services, inc. E5 Bsw;-269-2164 FAX
40 Stanford Dr 2nd FI AN A A, No),
Farmington CT 06032 | ADDREss: sharyn.parker@alliant.com
INSURER{B]) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
- MNSURER A : Mid-Continent Casualty Company 23418
WSURED HEWSAF-G2] e unER B ;
State of New Hampshire Depantment of Transportation )
7 Hazen Drive NSURER C :
Concord, NH 03302 INSURERD :
INSURER £ ;
y INSURER F ;
COVERAGES CERYIFICATE NUMBER: 1535188232 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ’ )

SR POLICY EFF_| POLICY BXP 3
TYPE OF INSURANCE melil: %‘ POLICY NUMBER [MWDDIYYYY} | (MMDOYYYY) LiwTs
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABHITY EACH OCCURRENGCE $
DAMAGE TO RENTED
| cLamsaunoe D OCCUR - | PREMISES (En occurrence) | §
MED EXP {Any cne person) 3
PERSONAL 8 ADVINJURY |
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $
poucy[ %% [ Jioc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | §
OTHER: | 5
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED BINGLE LIMIT | ¢
ANY AUTO BODALY INJURY (Per pergon) | §
| OWNED SCHEDULED 7
T SRl aes BOOILY INJURY (Per sccident)| §
|| HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | {Per pogident)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE s
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE [
DED l | RETENTIONS s
WORKERS COMPENSATION . PER OA'H-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YN
mmmm%%ﬁcm NIA E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
(Mandstory In NH) i E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] §
H yas, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS beiow : E.L DISEASE . POLICY LIMIT | §
A | Owners & Contractors 040CPO02007 1604 3720/2024 3730/2025 | Esch Occurence $2,000,000
Protective | bty Ganaral Aggregate 34,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS [ VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remnarks Schaduie, may be sttached if more spacs ks required)

RE: Statewide NH Pavement Marking Conltract #44147
Named Insured: The Slate of New Hampshire Department of Trensportation and The Commaonwealth of Massachusetis

Contractor Name: K5 Corporation

_CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

The State of New Hampshire Department of ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Transportation
7 Hazen Drive AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Concord NH 03302 £ Yi> el

I
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